
NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Public Body
Type of 

Procurement

Relevant Clause 

if Other
Description

Supplier Name

Supplier 

Location 

(City/Town)

Supplier 

Location 

(Prov/State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of 

HST)

Contract #
Date of 

Award

Term of 

Contract

Renewal 

Options

NL Centre for Health Information
Limited Call for Bids

Infusion Pump License Fee.
Baxter Mississauga ON $18,288.00 2021-2096/PO015528 1/10/2022 1 Year N/A

NL Centre for Health Information
Limited Call for Bids

Entrust software licenses.

ONS Enterprise 

solutions
Thornhill ON $90,541.78 2022-2214/PO 016025 3/24/2022 2 Years N/A

NL Centre for Health Information
Limited Call for Bids

Bluecat Network Renewal.
SHI Toronto ON $13,211.20 2022-2446/PO016151 4/8/2022 1 Year N/A

NL Centre for Health Information
Limited Call for Bids

RDS License Renewal.
Softchoice Toronto ON $23,526.00 2022-2451/PO016152 4/8/2022 1 Year N/A

Eastern Health
Limited Call for Bids

Flex Needles.
Best Medical Springfield VA $35,664.00 2022-2484 4/20/2022 1 Year N/A

Eastern Health

Limited Call for Bids Nephrocare Annual Software Support 

and Maintenance Contract.

Constellation 

Kidney Group
Markham ON $84,697.65

2022-2161 / PO# 

1407668
4/27/2022 3 Years

Two 1 Year 

Terms 

NL Centre for Health Information
Limited Call for Bids

Terarecon Renewal. 
TeraRecon Inc Dunham NC $38,061.00 2021-1562/PO014193 4/19/2022 1 Year 1 year

Eastern Health
Limited Call for Bids

OPTIME Annual Maintenance.

Carl Zeiss Canada 

Ltd.
Toronto ON $69,710.40 2022-2266/PO1409206 5/4/2022 3 Years N/A

Eastern Health

Limited Call for Bids
Tapestation and Consumables for 

Next Generation Sequencing/sample 

quality asssurance and control.

Agilent 

Technologies
Mississauga ON $41,545.48

2022-2528 / PO 

1410152
5/11/2022

Agreement for 

2022
N/A

The Town of Gander
Limited Call For Bids

Supply & Delivery of Trees.
Sheridan Nurseries Georgetown ON $11,343.00 PO2022-0320 5/27/2022 N/A N/A

NL Centre for Health Information
Limited Call for Bids

PACS EMC Storage.
IMP Solutions St. John's NL $126,849.85 2022-2435 5/16/2022 1 Year N/A

Western Health
Limited call for Bids

Audiology Equipment.

Electro-Medical 

Instruments
Mississauga ON $24,113.00 2021-2125/ PO473121 12/24/2021 N/A N/A

Eastern Health
Limited call for Bids

InspectraRx 36 Support (HSC and 

SCM).
Healthmark Lachine QC $43,218.00

2022-2416 & 2022-

2416A
5/24/2022 1 Year N/A

NL Regional Health Authorities
Limited call for Bids

Bladder Irrigation Sets.
Baxter Mississauga ON $32,986.33 2022-2399 5/27/2022 1 Year N/A

Western Health
Limited call for Bids

Laboratory Media.
Oxoid Company Napean ON $58,112.61 2022-2025 5/27/2022 12/31/2022 N/A

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD: 05/16/2022 - 05/31/2022

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 4 - 2022-02-01

https://nlhss.sharepoint.com/sites/sharedservices/supplychain/Sourcing  Contracts/Forms/AllItems.aspx?csf=1&web=1&e=Wvl4kV&cid=243d39e6%2D6871%2D48a7%2D9333%2Deba3b799c7b7&FolderCTID=0x01200081C534CFDFFB3B43A638140F7C64850F&id=%2Fsites%2Fsharedservices%2Fsupplychain%2FSourcing%20%20Contracts%2FContracts%2F2022%2D2400%20%2D%202022%2D2499%2F2022%2D2484%20%2D%20Best%20Medical%20Flex%20Needles


NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Public Body
Type of 

Procurement

Relevant Clause 

if Other
Description

Supplier Name

Supplier 

Location 

(City/Town)

Supplier 

Location 

(Prov/State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of 

HST)

Contract #
Date of 

Award

Term of 

Contract

Renewal 

Options

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD: 05/16/2022 - 05/31/2022

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 4 - 2022-02-01

Eastern Health
Limited call for Bids

Laboratory Media.
Oxoid Company Napean ON $97,885.90 2022-2026 5/28/2022 12/31/2023 N/A

Labrador-Grenfell Health
Limited call for Bids

Laboratory Media.
Oxoid Company Napean ON $24,230.93 2022-2027 5/29/2022 12/31/2024 N/A

Central Health
Limited call for Bids

Laboratory Media.
Oxoid Company Napean ON $30,842.83 2022-2028 5/30/2022 12/31/2025 N/A

Central Health
Limited call for Bids

Laboratory Consumables.

Leica Biosystems 

Canada
Concord ON $22,081.38 2022-2301 5/27/2022 3/31/2023 N/A

Labrador-Grenfell Health
Limited call for Bids

Laboratory Consumables.

Leica Biosystems 

Canada
Concord ON $14,645.72 2022-2302 5/28/2022 3/31/2024 N/A

Western Health
Limited call for Bids

Laboratory Consumables.

Leica Biosystems 

Canada
Concord ON $27,495.74 2022-2303 5/29/2022 3/31/2025 N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids

Colonial Building Landscape Work.

Murray's Landscape 

Services Limited.

Portugal Cove - St. 

Philips
NL $22,900.00 222006703 5/18/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency

Limited Call For Bids 1 Lot of HVAC Filters and Belts 

required for the College in Lab West.

Kerr Controls 

Limited
Truro NS $17,055.47 222006724 5/18/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids

CL415 Starter Repair.

Precision Aero 

Components Inc.
Mississauga ON $15,309.40 222006732 5/18/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency

Limited Call For Bids
Shipping Approx. 40 Light Vehicles 

from Happy Valley-Goose Bay to 

Lewisporte.

Labrador Marine 

Inc.

Happy Valley - 

Goose Bay
NL $75,054.00 222006962 5/19/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency

Limited Call For Bids

Provide and Install Heat Pumps: 2 at 

Barachois Park and Squires Memorial 

Park.

R & L Electrical Ltd. McIvers NL $15,538.16 222006978 5/19/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency

Limited Call For Bids
MV Veteran - Supply Spare Drive 

Engine Bearing for Generator. 

Integrated 

Distribution 

Systems LP (Wajax)

Montreal QC $10,275.71 222007106 5/24/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids

MV Hazel McIsaac - Evac Vacuum/ 

Ejector Pump.

RPM Rebuilt Pumps 

& Motors Limited
Carbonear NL $14,600.00 222007143 5/24/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids

AOG Exchange VHF Trans. C-GNLO.
Rockwell Collins Inc. Wichita KS $10,824.00 222007232 5/24/2022 N/A N/A



NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Public Body
Type of 

Procurement

Relevant Clause 

if Other
Description

Supplier Name

Supplier 

Location 

(City/Town)

Supplier 

Location 

(Prov/State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of 

HST)

Contract #
Date of 

Award

Term of 

Contract

Renewal 

Options

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD: 05/16/2022 - 05/31/2022

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 4 - 2022-02-01

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids

W-142c Roebucks Road Bridge Road.

J & T Welding & 

Construction 
Badger NL $70,200.00 222007266 5/25/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids

De-Ice Boots.

Kadex Aero Supply 

Ltd.
Peterbourgh ON $24,553.00 222007196 5/24/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids

MV Legionnaire - Female Receptacles.

McLoughlan 

Supplies Limited
St. John's NL $10,260.00 222007416 5/26/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids

Equipment Parts.
Parts for Trucks, Inc. Clarenville NL $25,413.79 222007492 5/26/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids

External Molle Carrier.

Uniform Works 

Limited
Dartmouth NS $18,536.00 222007897 5/31/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids

Equipment Parts.

Hickman Motors 

Limited
St. John's NL $12,205.08 222007963 5/31/2022 N/A N/A

Economic & Statistics Branch
Other

6(a)v Only Available 

Source
Subscription Renewal for the 

Independent Economic Analysis.

Capital Economics 

(N.A.) Ltd.
Toronto ON $49,885.23 222007537 5/26/2022 12 Months N/A

Executive Council - Office of the Chief 

Information Officer
Other

6(a)v Only Available 

Source Citrix Subscription Renewal.
Citrix Systems Inc. Fort Lauderdale FL $168,480 US 222007298 5/25/2022 N/A N/A

Fisheries, Forestry & Agriculture
Other

6(a)v Only Available 

Source Grader Repairs and Services.
Brandt Tractors

Grand Falls-

Windsor
NL $28,705.77 222007325 5/25/2022 N/A N/A

Department of Justice and Public 

Safety/Royal Newfoundland 
Other 

6(a)v Only Available 

Source Supply of Hay for RNC Mounted Unit.

Colburne Industrial 

Services
Mount Pearl  NL $61,440.00

222007113
5/24/2022 N/A N/A

Eastern Regional Health Authority 
Other 

6(a)iv 

Emergency/Urgency Mobile CT Scanner.

Canon Medical 

Systems
Markham ON $150,100.00

2022-2547/PO 

1410646
5/13/2022 N/A N/A 

Eastern Regional Health Authority 
Other 

6(a)v Only Available 

Source Spectra Optia Apheresis System.
Terumo BCT Toronto ON $126,509.55

2022-

2526/PO#1408294
4/29/2022 N/A N/A 

Eastern Regional Health Authority 

Other 
6(a)v Only Available 

Source

Software Solution Required to 

Mitagate Adverse Risk in for Pediatric 

Patients.

Timeless Medical Charlottetown PEI $161,500.00
2022-

2318/PO#1398906
3/4/2022 N/A N/A 

Labrador-Grenfell Health Authority

Other 
6(a)v Only Available 

Source
Service and Preventative Maintenance 

for Diagnositic Imaging equipment.

GE Healthcare 

Canada
Mississauga ON $844,990.00 2022-2343/Po 0091536 4/25/2022 One Year N/A 

Central Regional Health Authority

Other 
6(a)v Only Available 

Source Service and Preventative Maintenance 

for Diagnositic Imaging equipment.

GE Healthcare 

Canada
Mississauga ON $987,412.00 2022-2343/PO 421476 4/20/2022 One year N/A 

https://www.brandt.ca/
https://www.brandt.ca/


NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Public Body
Type of 

Procurement

Relevant Clause 

if Other
Description

Supplier Name

Supplier 

Location 

(City/Town)

Supplier 

Location 

(Prov/State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of 

HST)

Contract #
Date of 

Award

Term of 

Contract

Renewal 

Options

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD: 05/16/2022 - 05/31/2022

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 4 - 2022-02-01

Eastern Regional Health Authority 

Other 
6(a)v Only Available 

Source Service and Preventative Maintenance 

for Diagnositic Imaging Equipment.

GE Healthcare 

Canada
Mississauga ON $1,655,065.75

2022-2343/PO 

1406074
4/18/2022 one year N/A 

Newfoundland and Labrador Centre 

for Health Information
Other 

6(a)v Only Available 

Source

Professional Service for Health NL 

application.
Orion Health Edmonton AB $725,000.00

2022-2430 / PO 

016174
4/8/2022

One year 

service 
N/A 

Eastern Regional Health Authority 
Other 

6(a)v Only Available 

Source 4x4 2500 Cargo Van.

Mercedes-Benz St. 

John's
St. John's NL $118,078.66

2022-2476/PO 

1405313
4/7/2022 5 Year Lease N/A 

Eastern Regional Health Authority 
Other 

6(a)v Only Available 

Source Cancer Screening Phase II SOW.
Deloitte Halifax NS $450,000.00

2022-

2465/PO#1404815
4/11/2022 N/A N/A 

Newfoundland and Labrador Centre 

for Health Information
Other 

6(a)v Only Available 

Source Microsoft Unified Software support.

Microsoft 

Corporation
Mississauga ON $212,263.25 2022-2483 / PO TBC TBC

One year 

service 
N/A 

Eastern Regional Health Authority
Other 

6(a)v Only Available 

Source Lab Consumables.

Leica Microsystems 

(Canada) Inc. 
Concord ON $215,441.90 2022-2301 5/27/2022

1 year pricing 

agreement
N/A 

Labrador-Grenfell Regional Health 

Authority
Other 

6(a)v Only Available 

Source
Service and Preventative Maintance 

for Mobile Radiology Equipment.

Carestream Health 

Canada
Toronto ON $262,500.00

2022-2463/PO 

0092521
5/26/2022

5 Year Pricing 

Agreement
N/A 

Western Regional Health Authority
Other 

6(a)v Only Available 

Source Vitrea Enterprise Gold Coverage.

Canon Medical 

Systems
Markham ON $140,000.00 2022-2394/PO480719 5/19/2022 5 year N/A 

Western Regional Health Authority
Other 

6(a)v Only Available 

Source

Metasys Controls and Security Service 

Agreement.
Johnson Controls Mount Pearl NL $1,739,058.00

2022-2548/PO 

480673/480675/48067
5/13/2022 5 year N/A 

Nalcor Energy

Other 
6(a)v Only Available 

Source
Enduser Security Awareness Training 

Licenses and Engineering Licenses.

SANS Institute Bethesda MD $16,203.36 6021 4/8/2022 <6 months N/A 

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro
Other 

6(a)v Only Available 

Source 69 KV PT’s for Engineering Services.

S & C Electric 

Canada Ltd.
Toronto ON $27,315.00 182333 4/4/2022

Commodity 

Purchase
N/A 

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro
Other 

6(a)v Only Available 

Source

Cat Arm Unit #2, Draft Tube Platform 

Refurbishment.

Wood Canada 

Limited
Oakville ON $24,206.00 5994 4/4/2022 < 6 months N/A 

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro
Other 

6(a)v Only Available 

Source Fisher Parts Required for Inventory.

Atlantic Controls 

Ltd.
Saint John NB $48,868.48 182378 4/5/2022

Commodity 

Purchase
N/A 

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro
Other 

6(a)v Only Available 

Source Assist with a System Study.

TransGrid Solutions 

Inc.
Winnipeg MB $77,000.00 6010 4/6/2022 1 Year N/A 

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro
Other 

6(a)v Only Available 

Source WAB B3L3 Protection Upgrade.

SEL Schweitzer 

Laboratories, Inc.
Barrie ON $12,829.93 182417 4/9/2022

Commodity 

Purchase
N/A 



NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Public Body
Type of 

Procurement

Relevant Clause 

if Other
Description

Supplier Name

Supplier 

Location 

(City/Town)

Supplier 

Location 

(Prov/State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of 

HST)

Contract #
Date of 

Award

Term of 

Contract

Renewal 

Options

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD: 05/16/2022 - 05/31/2022

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 4 - 2022-02-01

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro

Other 
6(a)v Only Available 

Source

Supply Unit 3 Hopper Refractory 

Materials -  Holyrood Thermal 

Generating Station.

Alphatherm Inc. Markham ON $17,384.40 182447 4/13/2022
Commodity 

Purchase
N/A 

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro
Other 

6(a)v Only Available 

Source

Replace WAV T1 and T2 Transformer 

Protection.

SEL Schweitzer 

Laboratories, Inc.
Barrie ON $27,315.00 182498 4/17/2022

Commodity 

Purchase
N/A 

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro

Other 
6(a)v Only Available 

Source

Major Pump Overhaul- Holyrood 

Thermal Generating Station Unit 1 

West CW & Unit 3 East CW Pumps.

Flowserve Canada 

Corp.
Woodbridge ON $42,294.00 182504 4/19/2022

Commodity 

Purchase
N/A 

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro
Other 

6(a)v Only Available 

Source Outter Sealing Tabs for Inventory.

Howden USA 

Company
St. Eustache QC $21,713.01 182531 4/20/2022

Commodity 

Purchase
N/A 

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro
Other 

6(a)v Only Available 

Source Refurbish Spare Rotor Pole.

Andritz Hydro 

Canada Inc.
Pointe Claire QC $45,560.00 182529 4/20/2022

Commodity 

Purchase
N/A 

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro

Other 
6(a)v Only Available 

Source

Consulting Services to Support Hydro's 

filing of the Reliability and Resource 

Adequacy Study.

Alexander Quality 

Consultants Ltd.
Paradise NL $193,500.00 6060 4/21/2022 1 Year N/A 

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro
Other 

6(a)v Only Available 

Source
Parts for Units 1 & 2 Air Preheater, 

Holyrood Generating Plant.

Howden USA 

Company
St. Eustache QC $11,138.21 182556 4/22/2022

Commodity 

Purchase
N/A 

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro
Other 

6(a)v Only Available 

Source
Parts for the Sootblower, Holyrood 

Thermal Generating Plant.

Clyde Industries 

Canada Inc.
Kitchener ON $27,456.45 182555 4/22/2022

Commodity 

Purchase
N/A 


